

## **Board of Education**

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER 4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682 Phone: (619) 725-5550 – Fax: (619) 297-5624

Sharon Whitehurst-Payne President

ICOC 2020 mtgs

John Lee Evans Vice President Richard Barrera Trustee Kevin Beiser Trustee Michael McQuary Trustee

November 8, 2019

## NOTICE OF MEETINGS PROPOSITIONS S/Z and MEASURE YY INDEPENDENT CITIZENS' OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

**TO**: The above members of the Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said committee.

Pursuant to Education Code section 35144 and the State of California's Ralph M. Brown Act, Government Code section 54956, the Propositions S and Z Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee is scheduled to meet on the following dates:

January 16, 2020	May 21, 2020	September 17, 2020
February 20, 2020	June 17, 2020	October 15, 2020
March 19, 2020	July 16, 2020	November 19, 2020
April 16, 2020	August 20, 2020	December 17, 2020

Meetings are held on the third Thursday of the month at 10:00 a.m. in Training Room A at the Physical Plant Operations Center, located at 4860 Ruffner Street, San Diego, California 92111.

Proposition S, a \$2.1 billion general obligation bond measure, was approved by the voters on November 4, 2008. On November 6, 2012, Proposition Z, a \$2.8 billion general obligation bond measure, was approved by voters.

The Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee was established to ensure Propositions S and Z funds are properly expended; review Propositions S and Z financial audits; review district deferred maintenance plans; and review district efforts to maximize Propositions S and Z revenues.

Betsy Mueller, Chair
Propositions S & Z Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee (ICOC)

APPROVED:

LEGALITY AND FORM APPROVED:

Marty Stultz
Board Action Officer

BM:mh